XBLWversion1.0 www.xinboleic.com Technical Support:4009682003 1 / 12
XBLW SN74HC/HCT47
BCD-to-Seven-Segment Common anode LED Decodes/Drivers
General Description
The SN74HC/HCT47 feature active-low outputs designed for driving common-anode LEDs or incandescent
indicators directly. Display patterns for BCD input counts above 9 are unique symbols to authenticate input
conditions.
Features

 Temperature range:-40℃ to +125℃
 Packaging information: DIP16/SOP16/TSSOP16
Ordering Information
Product Model Package Type Marking Packing Packing Qty
XBLW SN74HC47N DIP-16 74HC47N Tube 1000Pcs/Box
XBLW SN74HC47DTR SOP-16 74HC47 Tape 2500Pcs/Reel
XBLW SN74HC47TDTR TSSOP-16 74HC47 Tape 3000Pcs/Reel
XBLW SN74HCT47N DIP-16 74HCT47N Tube 1000Pcs/Box
XBLW SN74HCT47DTR SOP-16 74HCT47 Tape 2500Pcs/Reel
XBLW SN74HCT47TDTR TSSOP-16 74HCT47 Tape 3000Pcs/Reel
Block Diagram And Pin Description
Block Diagram
Pin Configurations
XBLWversion1.0 www.xinboleic.com Technical Support:4009682003 2 / 12
XBLW SN74HC/HCT47
BCD-to-Seven-Segment Common anode LED Decodes/Drivers
Pin Description
Pin No. Pin Name Description
1 B data input